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Introduction
In the SA2 LS “Reply LS to LS to SA2 on Sidelink positioning procedure” [1], SA2 requested feedback regarding the following:

	LS from R1-2304306
1. Overall Description:
SA2 thanks RAN2 for informing agreements of the overall signalling procedure for PC5-only positioning and the further questions.
SA2 has discussed the questions asked by RAN2 with the following answers:
Question 1: Does SA2 have any comments on RAN2 agreed PC5-only positioning procedure?
SA2 Answer: SA2 confirms that the 7 steps agreed by RAN2 can be used as the baseline for Ranging/Sidelink positioning procedure. 

Question 2: Regarding the step 1 trigger event, RAN2 would like to understand whether SA2 will specify the triggering event for an SLPP session? 
SA2 Answer: As defined in procedures for UE-only Operation and Network-based Operation in the attachments, the service request received from Ranging/SL Positioning application layer (triggered by a SL Positioning Client UE over PC5 or by any application on the UE) and the service request received from LMF triggers the UE discovery and then the SLPP session.
Regarding to UE discovery and selection, SA2 has decided to include an RSPP (i.e. SLPP) metadata field during discovery, the contents of which are to be specified by RAN2. SA2 expects RAN2 to include at least the supported UE roles (e.g. SL Reference UE, Located UE, SL Positioning Server UE) in the contents of this field. Note that in SA2 we distinguish between SL Reference UE and Located UE roles, and hence sincerely ask RAN2 to specify how these roles (or an equivalent thereof) can be conveyed using the RSPP metadata field.
In addition, SA2 has the following questions regarding UE discovery and selection:
Question 1: What are the criteria from RAN2 perspective for the selection of a Located UE and SL Positioning Server UE? And when does the selection take place?


With reference to attached S2-2305750, SA2 has the following question for RAN1 and RAN2:
Question 2: SA2 discussed whether or not relative velocity in the S2-2305750 would be feasible to specify in Rel-18, and would like to see if RAN2 and RAN1 has any feedback. SA2 would also welcome feedbacks on other results defined in S2-2305750. 
2. Actions:
To RAN2, RAN1
ACTION: 	Take SA2 answers into consideration and provide feedbacks to SA2 on the SA2 further questions.



A draft LS reply is provided in [2].  
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Feasibility of including velocity in rel-18
SA2 has introduced relative velocity in the SL procedure in [3]. In the LS question, SA2 requests feedback from both RAN1 and RAN2 on the feasibility to specify relative velocity in release 18. Considering that both RAN1 and RAN2 are now in the normative phase, and that the scope of this WI is already very large, we do not think RAN1 can allocate time to study relative velocity and specify it within the release 18 timeline. 


Relative velocity was not studied during the SI phase of rel18 positioning. 
The scope of WI and RAN1’s workload is already very large.
RAN1 should not specify support for relative velocity in Rel-18. 
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